
Lieutenant Governor Loren Leman
550 W 5th Ave, Suite 1700
Anchorage, AK 99501
Phone: 269-7460
Fax: 269-0263
Email: FBCI@gov.state.ak.us

Gwen Hall, Special Assistant
Faith-Based and Community Initiatives
Lieutenant Governor Loren Leman
Phone: 269-0326
Fax: 269-0263
Email: Gwendolyn_Hall@gov.state.ak.us

Department of Labor and Workforce
Development
Gracie Jackson
1251 Muldoon Rd, Suite 103
Anchorage, AK 99504
Phone: 269-4278
Fax: 269-2032
Email: Gracie_Jackson@labor.state.ak.us

Department of Corrections
Chaplain Mike Ensch
4500 Diplomacy Drive, Suite109
Anchorage, AK 99508
Phone:  269-7414
Fax: 269-7420
Email: Mike_Ensch@correct.state.ak.us

Anchorage Pioneers' Home
Chaplain David Frain
923 W. 11th Avenue
Anchorage, AK 99501
Phone: 343-7201
Fax: 343-7252
Email: David_Frain@health.state.ak.us

Department of Public Safety
Lieutenant Charlie Yoder
453 South Valley Way, Palmer AK  99645
Phone: 756-9139
Fax: 269-5465
Email: Charles_Yoder@dps.state.ak.us

Department of Health and Social Services
Deputy Commissioner Karleen Jackson
PO Box 110601
Juneau, AK 99811
Phone: 465-3030
Fax: 465-3068
Email: Karleen_Jackson@health.state.ak.us

Robert Buttcane
FBCI Coordinator for DHSS
Phone: 465-3228
Fax: 465-3068
Email: Robert_Buttcane@health.state.ak.us

Department of Education and Early
Development
Paul Sugar
801 W. 10th St, Suite 200
Juneau, AK 99801
Phone: 465-4862
Fax: 465-2806
Email: Paul_Sugar@eed.state.ak.us

Department of Law
Ken Truitt
PO Box 110300
Juneau, AK 99811
Phone: 465-4137
Fax: 465-3600
Email: Ken_Truitt@law.state.ak.us

Department of Revenue
Denise Shanklin
550 W. 7th Ave, Suite 301
Anchorage, AK 99501
Phone: 269-6999
Fax: 269-3342
Email: Denise_Shanklin@revenue.state.ak.us

Department of Military and Veterans Affairs
Major Richard Koch
AKARNG Chaplain
PO Box 5800
Fort Richardson, AK 99505-5800
Phone: 428-6904 or 428-5300
Fax: 428-6909
Email: Richard.Koch@ak.ngb.army.mil

Faith-Based & Community Initiatives
Alaska State Department Contacts



Department of Community and Economic Development
Deputy Commissioner Bill Noll
550 W. 7th Ave, Suite 1770
Anchorage, AK 99501
Phone: 269-8115
Fax: 269-8125
Email: Bill_Noll@dced.state.ak.us

Marilyn Stewart
FBCI Liaison for DCED 
Phone: 269-7985
Fax: 269-8125
Email: Marilyn_Stewart@dced.state.ak.us

Department of Administration
Deputy Commissioner Raymond Matiashowski
PO Box 110200
Juneau, AK 99811
Phone: 465-1176
Fax: 465-2135
Email: Raymond_Matiashowski@admin.state.ak.us


